MEETING NOTICE OF THE FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP FIRE DISTRICT #1 OF HUNTERDON COUNTY

Notice is hereby given that the Commissioners of the Franklin Township Fire District #1 of Hunterdon County will hold an annual reorganization meeting on December 7, 2020 at 6:00 PM at the Quakertown Firehouse 67 Quakertown Rd Pittstown, NJ 08867.

Notice is hereby given that the Commissioners of the Franklin Township Fire District # 1 of Hunterdon County will be postponing the meeting scheduled for Tuesday December 8, 2020.

Notice is hereby given that the Commissioners of the Franklin Township Fire District #1 of Hunterdon County will hold a year end meeting for budget transfers, payment of bills on December 29th, 2020 at 6:30 PM at the Quakertown Firehouse 67 Quakertown Rd Pittstown, NJ 08867.

Peter Enea III Secretary / Clerk The Commissioners of Franklin Township Fire District #1 of Hunterdon County.